Q
\Q GRAINS

AUSTRALIA

2024-2025 Wheat Variety Master List
FINAL - August 1 2024 - sorted by Code

Please note that:

« the Class indicates the highest possible receival grade available for respective varieties.

« varieties listed in the table below may be protected by Plant Breeders’ Rights

« varieties listed with a classification date NA have not been assessed by Grains Australia and are therefore FEED only
» varieties in ORANGE are new or upgrades

. Western South Eastern Northern Classification Review
Code Variety Name Southern Zone

Zone Zone Zone Year date
664 |DOZER CL PLUS APW (N) APW FEED FEED 2023 2033
663 |FIREFLY ANW FEED FEED FEED 2023 2033
662 |GENIE AH AH AH FEED 2023 2033
661 |JUMBUCK FEED FEED AWW AWW 2024 2034
660 |MAMMOTH APW APW FEED FEED 2023 2033
659 |POSSUM AlW AW AW AW 2024 2034
658 |THUMPER AH APW FEED FEED 2024 2034
657 |BORLAUG 100 FEED FEED FEED AH 2024 2034
656 |INTRIGUE FEED FEED APH APH 2023 2033
655 |LONGFORD FEED FEED FEED FEED NA 2034
654 |LRPB MAJOR FEED AH AH AH 2023 2033
653 |LRPB TRACER FEED FEED APH APH 2024 2034
652 |LRPB VORTEX APW FEED FEED FEED 2024 2034
651 PATRON FEED ADR FEED ADR 2023 2033
650 TOMAHAWK CL PLUS APW APW APW FEED 2023 2033
649 SUNDANCER FEED FEED APH APH 2023 2033
648 LEVERAGE FEED AH APH APH 2023 2033
647 BASF REILLY FEED AH AH FEED 2022 2032
646 | BASF KINGSTON FEED AH AH FEED 2022 2032
645 |SEA STOCKMAN FEED FEED FEED FEED NA 2033
644 SEA PEEL FEED FEED FEED FEED NA 2033
643 | STOCKADE APW APW APW APW 2023 2033
642 | SOAKER FEED APW FEED FEED 2023 2033
641 RGT WAUGH FEED FEED FEED FEED NA 2033
640 SCOTCH ASFT FEED ASFT ASFT 2022 2032
639 LRPB MATADOR FEED AH AH FEED 2023 2033
638 MOWHAWK AH APW FEED FEED 2023 2033
637 BRUMBY APW (N) APW APW FEED 2022 2032
636 | JILLAROO FEED AH AH AH 2022 2032
635 LRPB ANVIL CL PLUS AH AH FEED FEED 2021 2031
634 BOREE FEED AH APH APH 2021 2031
633 | CALIBRE AH AH APH APH 2021 2031
632 WILLAURA FEED AH AH AH 2021 2031
631 DBA MATAROI FEED FEED ADR ADR 2020 2030
630 RGT CESARIO FEED FEED FEED FEED NA 2032
629 BIGRED FEED FEED FEED FEED NA 2032
628 DUAL AH AH FEED FEED 2021 2031
627 BALE APW APW FEED FEED 2021 2031
626 LRPB AVENGER APW (N) FEED FEED FEED 2021 2031
625 LRPB RAIDER FEED FEED APH APH 2021 2031

624 | VALIANT CL PLUS AH AH AH FEED 2021 2031



.

Variety Name

GRAINS

AUSTRALIA

Western
Zone

Southern Zone

2024-2025 Wheat Variety Master List
FINAL - August 1 2024 - sorted by Code

South Eastern
Zone

Northern
Zone

Classification
Year

Review
date

623
622
621
620
619
618
617
616
615
614
613
612
611
610
609
608
607
606
605
604
603
602
601
600
599
598
597
596
595
594
593
592
591
590
589
588
587
586
585
584
583
582
581
580
579
578
577
576
575
574
573
572

BALLISTA
COOTA
DENISON
HAMMER CL PLUS
STING
SUNBLADE CL PLUS
SUNCENTRAL
SUNFLEX
SUNMASTER
ANAPURNA
SEVERN

LRPB STEALTH
ROCKSTAR
BASF ASCOT
BITALLI
WESTCOURT
HAW1

HAW?2

HAW3

RGT IVORY
CATAPULT
SUNCHASER
LRPB HELLFIRE
LRPB NIGHTHAWK
LRPB NYALA
LRPB ORYX
LRPB PARAKEET
DEVIL

KINSEI
SHERIFF CL PLUS
VIXEN

DBA ARTEMIS
DBA SPES

RGT RELAY
ILLABO
SUNPRIME

SEA CONDAMINE
RAZOR CL PLUS
LONGSWORD
EG TITANIUM

EG JET

GOLD

COBALT

DS TULL
BENNETT

DBA VITTAROI
DBA BINDAROI
RGT ZANZIBAR
RGT CALABRO
RGT ACCROC
STEEL
TUNGSTEN

FEED
FEED
APW
AH (N)

AH
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED

AH (N)
FEED
FEED
FEED
AW
FEED
FEED
FEED

AH
FEED
FEED
APW
ASFT
ASFT
FEED

AH (N)
ANW

APW (N)
AH (N)
FEED
FEED
FEED

AH
FEED
FEED
ASW
AWW
APW

AH
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
APW

AH

AH
AH
APW
AH
AH
AH
FEED
AH
APH
FEED
FEED
AH
AH
APW
ADR
ADR
AlW
FEED
FEED
FEED
AH
AH
AH
APW
ASFT
ASFT
ANW
AH
FEED
APW
AH
ADR
ADR
FEED
AH
AH
FEED
ASW
AWW
AH
APW
AH
APW
FEED
ASW
ADR
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
AH

AH
APH
FEED
AH
AH
APH
APH
AH
APH
FEED
AWW
APH
APH
FEED
ADR
ADR
AlW
FEED
FEED
FEED
AH
APH
APH
AH
ASFT
ASFT
ANW
FEED
FEED
APW
APH
FEED
FEED
FEED
APH
APH
FEED
ASW
AWW
FEED
FEED
AH
FEED
APH

ASW
ADR
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED

AH
APH
FEED
FEED
FEED
APH
APH
APH
APH
FEED
FEED
APH
APH
FEED
FEED
ADR
AlW
FEED
FEED
FEED
AH
APH
APH
FEED
ASFT
ASFT
FEED
FEED
FEED
APW
AH
FEED
FEED
FEED
AH
APH
FEED
FEED
AWW
APW
APW
AH
FEED
FEED
FEED
ADR
ADR
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED
FEED

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2020
NA
2024
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2022
NA
NA
NA
2019
2019
2018
2019
2016
2016
2016
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
NA
2018
2018
NA
2018
2022
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
NA
NA
NA
2017
2017

2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2029
2030
2031
2031
2029
2030
2029
2030
2029
2032
2030
2030
2030
2029
2029
2028
2029
2026
2026
2026
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2029
2028
2028
2028
2028
2032
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2027
2027
2027



GRAINS 2024-2025 Wheat Variety Master List
AUSTRALIA FINAL - August 1 2024 - sorted by Code

. Western South Eastern Northern Classification Review
Variety Name Southern Zone

Zone Zone Zone Year date
571 | SUNMAX FEED FEED APH APH 2017 2027
570 LRPB HAVOC AH (N) AH FEED FEED 2017 2027
569 LRPB MUSTANG FEED FEED APH APH 2017 2027
568 DS FARADAY FEED FEED APH APH 2017 2027
567 CHIEF CL PLUS APW (N) APW APW FEED 2017 2027
566  NINJA ANW FEED FEED FEED 2017 2027
565 COOLAH AH AH APH APH 2016 2026
564 DBA LILLAROI FEED FEED ADR ADR 2016 2026
563 LRPB ARROW APW AH FEED FEED 2016 2026
562 LRPB KITTYHAWK AH AH APH APH 2016 2026
561 LRPB RELIANT FEED FEED AH APH 2016 2026
560 SCEPTER AH AH AH AH 2016 2026
559 CUTLASS APW (N) APW AH APH 2016 2026
558 SUNTIME FEED FEED APH APH 2016 2026
557 BECKOM AH AH AH AH 2015 2025
556 IMPRESS CL PLUS APW FEED FEED FEED 2015 2025
555 ZEN ANW FEED FEED FEED 2015 2025
554 HYDRA APW APW APW FEED 2015 2025
553 | COSMICK APW AH APW FEED 2015 2025
552 | SUNLAMB FEED ASW ASW ASW 2015 2025
551 HATCHET CL PLUS FEED AH FEED FEED 2015 2025
550 BREMER AH FEED FEED FEED 2015 2025
549 DS NEWTON ASW APW FEED FEED 2015 2025
548 DS PASCAL APW APW APW AH 2015 2025
547 DS DARWIN FEED AH AH ASW 2015 2025
546 LRPB FLANKER FEED AH APH APH 2015 2025
545 'HECKTO FEED FEED FEED FEED NA NA
544 OVALO FEED FEED FEED FEED NA NA
543 | JADE ASW FEED FEED AH 2015 2025
542 | TENFOUR FEED FEED FEED FEED 2015 2025
541 B53 FEED FEED FEED ASW 2015 2025
540 KIORA APW* AH APH APH 2014 2024
539 CONDO APW AH AH AH 2014 2024
538 SUNMATE APW* AH AH APH 2014 2024
537 MITCH APW* APW* APW AH 2014 2024
536 SUPREME ANW FEED* FEED* FEED* 2014 2024
535 LRPB VIKING APW* AH APH APH 2014 2024
534 DBA AURORA FEED ADR ADR ADR 2014 2024
533 HARPER APW APW ASW* ASW* 2014 2024
532 SCENARIO FEED FEED FEED FEED NA NA
531 SF ADAGIO FEED FEED FEED FEED NA NA
530 MANNING FEED FEED FEED FEED NA NA
529 | LRPB TROJAN APW (N) APW APW ASW* 2013 2028
528 LRPB LANCER APW* AH APH APH 2013 2028
527 | SHIELD APW* AH APW* APW* 2012 2027
526 GRENADE CL PLUS APW AH APW* APW* 2012 2027
525 SUNTOP AH APH APH APH 2012 2027
524 | LRPB DART APW* AH APH APH 2012 2027
523 | LRPB PHANTOM APW* AH APW APW* 2012 2027

520 CORACK APW APW APW APW 2012 2027



‘Q GRAINS 2024-2025 Wheat Variety Master List

“ AUSTRALIA FINAL - August 1 2024 - sorted by Code

. Western South Eastern Northern Classification Review
Variety Name Southern Zone
Zone Zone
519 WALLUP APW* AH APH APH 2012 2027
518 ELMORE CL PLUS 2012 2027

512 EMU ROCK APW* 2011 2026
508 LRPB IMPALA AGP* ASFT ASFT ASFT 2011 2026
507 LRPB COBRA AH AH AH APW* 2011 2026
506 KORD CL PLUS APW* 2011 2026
501 REVENUE FEED FEED FEED FEED 2026

LRPB SPITFIRE APW* 2010 2025

497  KING ROCK AH (N) APW* APW* APW* 2009 2024
496 LRPB SCOUT APW (N) AH APW ASW* 2009 2024
495 | LRPB ORION AGP* ASFT ASFT ASFT 2009 2024
492 MACE AH (N) 2008 2028
487 CAPAROI 2008 2028
485 SAINTLY FEED* FEED* FEED* 2008 2028
483 LRPB BEAUFORT FEED FEED FEED FEED 2028

471  'MAGENTA ASW* ASW* 2008 2028
467 LIVINGSTON 2008 2028

460 JANDAROI FEED* 2007 2028

458 | DERRIMUT APW* APW* APW* 2006 2027
456 EGA BURKE APW* APW* 2006 2027
454  SUNZELL APW* 2007 2027
450 |YENDA AGP* ASFT ASFT AGP* 2006 2027

444  YOUNG APW* 2006 2027

434 EGA GREGORY APW* 2004 2026
419 EGA WEDGETAIL APW* APW* 2002 2026
417 EGA BONNIE ROCK AH (N) APW* APW* APW* 2002 2026
416 EGA BELLAROI ADR ADR ADR ADR 2002 2026
412 QAL2000 ASFT AGP* ASFT ASFT 2000 2026
338 'WYALKATCHEM APW (N) APW APW APW 2001 2026
330 | STRZELECKI APW* APW* APW APW 2000 2026

324 |LANG AH AH APH APH 2000 2026



\Q GRAINS 2024-2025 Wheat Variety Master List

2 AUSTRALIA FINAL - August 1 2024 - sorted by Code

. Western South Eastern Northern Classification Review
Variety Name Southern Zone

Zone Zone Zone Year date

321 |WYLAH APW* APW* AH AH 1999 2026
314 | YITPI AH AH AH APW* 1999 2026
313 CHARA 1999 2026

-———————

WHISTLER 1998 2026

295 BAXTER AH APW* APH APH 1998 2026
281 WESTONIA APW (N) APW ASW ASW 1997 2026
279 ARRINO ANW AGP AGP AGP 1997 2026
FRAME 1994 2026

244 'WOLLAROI 1993 2026

188 ROSELLA 1985 2026

109 MACHETE AH AH AGP AGP 1985 2026

81 HARTOG AGP AH AH AH 1982 2026
Legend

* Indicates a default classification, this system no longer in use
(N) after the variety classification indicates APWN classification for Hard Varieties, APW, AH or APH
AIW varieties are anticipated to be traded as single varieties and in a closed loop, unlike mainstream varieties.

Varieties planned for removal from August 2025 Master List
Varieties planned for removal from August 2026 Master List
Varieties with the following formating have been designated for a change in class in coming seasons, this is for information only and does not come into effect for

the 2024 harvest

- Class change in 2025 - for details see table below
XXX Class change in 2026 - for details see table below

Western South Eastern Northern Classification Review
Zone Zone Year date

Variety Name Southern Zone

Disclaimer :

This publication is intended only to provide Class information for the particular commodity referenced in this publication. The information contained in this publication is based on knowledge and understanding at the time of publication
without independent verification. Users of this document should be aware of the need to regularly consult with their professional advisors as to the applicability of this information to their needs and any reliance on any information
ipublished herein is solely at the users’ risk.

[Although reasonable care has been exercised in the preparation of this document, Grains Australia does not make any representation, guarantee or warranty whether express or implied as to the accuracy, reliability, completeness
or currency of the information contained herein nor its usefulness in achieving any purpose. Users of this document accept all risk in relation to the information contained in this publication and are responsible for making their own
enquiries as to the accuracy, reliability and completeness of any information herein contained and must rely solely on their own analysis and 1t and satisfy th Ives as to its accuracy, content, legality and completeness.
The information in this document may be amended from time to time. Interested parties should regularly check the Grain Trade Australia or Grains Australia websites for any amendments or alterations to any information in this
|publication. Grains Australia is not under any obligation to notify, publish or provide any further information to any user of this document if it becomes aware of an inaccuracy, incompleteness or change in any information published
herein. To the maximum extent permitted by law, Grains Australia disclaims all liability (direct or indirect) in contract, tort (including negligence) or otherwise for any injury, loss, claim, damage, incidental or consequential damage,
arising out of, or in any way connected with the use of, or reliance on, any information, or any error, omission or defect in the information contained herein and by using this document, you irrevocably and unconditionally release
Grains Australia from any such liability.




