

FINAL - August 1 2024 - sorted by Code

Please note that:

- the Class indicates the highest possible receival grade available for respective varieties.
- varieties listed in the table below may be protected by Plant Breeders' Rights
- · varieties listed with a classification date NA have not been assessed by Grains Australia and are therefore FEED only
- varieties in ORANGE are new or upgrades

Code	Variety Name	Western	Southern Zone	South Eastern	Northern	Classification	Review
Code	variety Name	Zone	Southern Zone	Zone	Zone	Year	date
664	DOZER CL PLUS	APW (N)	APW	FEED	FEED	2023	2033
663	FIREFLY	ANW	FEED	FEED	FEED	2023	2033
662	GENIE	AH	AH	AH	FEED	2023	2033
661	JUMBUCK	FEED	FEED	AWW	AWW	2024	2034
660	MAMMOTH	APW	APW	FEED	FEED	2023	2033
659	POSSUM	AIW	AIW	AIW	AIW	2024	2034
658	THUMPER	AH	APW	FEED	FEED	2024	2034
657	BORLAUG 100	FEED	FEED	FEED	AH	2024	2034
656	INTRIGUE	FEED	FEED	APH	APH	2023	2033
655	LONGFORD	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2034
654	LRPB MAJOR	FEED	AH	AH	AH	2023	2033
653	LRPB TRACER	FEED	FEED	APH	APH	2024	2034
652	LRPB VORTEX	APW	FEED	FEED	FEED	2024	2034
651	PATRON	FEED	ADR	FEED	ADR	2023	2033
650	TOMAHAWK CL PLUS	APW	APW	APW	FEED	2023	2033
649	SUNDANCER	FEED	FEED	APH	APH	2023	2033
648	LEVERAGE	FEED	AH	APH	APH	2023	2033
647	BASF REILLY	FEED	AH	AH	FEED	2022	2032
646	BASF KINGSTON	FEED	AH	AH	FEED	2022	2032
645	SEA STOCKMAN	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2033
644	SEA PEEL	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2033
643	STOCKADE	APW	APW	APW	APW	2023	2033
642	SOAKER	FEED	APW	FEED	FEED	2023	2033
641	RGT WAUGH	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2033
640	SCOTCH	ASFT	FEED	ASFT	ASFT	2022	2032
639	LRPB MATADOR	FEED	AH	AH	FEED	2023	2033
638	MOWHAWK	AH	APW	FEED	FEED	2023	2033
637	BRUMBY	APW (N)	APW	APW	FEED	2022	2032
636	JILLAROO	FEED	AH	AH	AH	2022	2032
635	LRPB ANVIL CL PLUS	AH	AH	FEED	FEED	2021	2031
634	BOREE	FEED	AH	APH	APH	2021	2031
633	CALIBRE	AH	AH	APH	APH	2021	2031
632	WILLAURA	FEED	AH	AH	AH	2021	2031
631	DBA MATAROI	FEED	FEED	ADR	ADR	2020	2030
630	RGT CESARIO	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2032
629	BIGRED	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2032
628	DUAL	AH	AH	FEED	FEED	2021	2031
627	BALE	APW	APW	FEED	FEED	2021	2031
626	LRPB AVENGER	APW (N)	FEED	FEED	FEED	2021	2031
625	LRPB RAIDER	FEED	FEED	APH	APH	2021	2031
624	VALIANT CL PLUS	AH	AH	AH	FEED	2021	2031



FINAL - August 1 2024 - sorted by Code

Code	Variety Name	Western	Southern Zone	South Eastern	Northern	Classification	Review
		Zone		Zone	Zone	Year	date
623	BALLISTA	FEED	AH	AH	AH	2020	2030
622	COOTA	FEED	AH	APH	APH	2020	2030
621	DENISON	APW	APW	FEED	FEED	2020	2030
620	HAMMER CL PLUS	AH (N)	AH	AH	FEED	2020	2030
619	STING	AH	AH	AH	FEED	2020	2030
618	SUNBLADE CL PLUS	FEED	AH	APH	APH	2020	2030
617	SUNCENTRAL	FEED	FEED	APH	APH	2020	2030
616	SUNFLEX	FEED	AH	AH	APH	2019	2029
615	SUNMASTER	FEED	APH	APH	APH	2020	2030
614	ANAPURNA	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2031
613	SEVERN	FEED	FEED	AWW	FEED	2024	2031
612	LRPB STEALTH	FEED	AH	APH	APH	2019	2029
611	ROCKSTAR	AH (N)	AH	APH	APH	2020	2030
610	BASF ASCOT	FEED	APW	FEED	FEED	2019	2029
609	BITALLI	FEED	ADR	ADR	FEED	2020	2030
608	WESTCOURT	FEED	ADR	ADR	ADR	2019	2029
607	HAW1	AIW	AIW	AIW	AIW	2022	2032
606	HAW2	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2030
605	HAW3	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2030
604	RGT IVORY	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2030
603	CATAPULT	AH	AH	AH	AH	2019	2029
602	SUNCHASER	FEED	AH	APH	APH	2019	2029
601	LRPB HELLFIRE	FEED	AH	APH	APH	2018	2028
600	LRPB NIGHTHAWK	APW	APW	AH	FEED	2019	2029
599	LRPB NYALA	ASFT	ASFT	ASFT	ASFT	2016	2026
598	LRPB ORYX	ASFT	ASFT	ASFT	ASFT	2016	2026
597	LRPB PARAKEET	FEED	ANW	ANW	FEED	2016	2026
596	DEVIL	AH (N)	AH	FEED	FEED	2018	2028
595	KINSEI	ANW	FEED	FEED	FEED	2018	2028
594	SHERIFF CL PLUS	APW (N)	APW	APW	APW	2018	2028
593	VIXEN	AH (N)	AH	APH	AH	2018	2028
592	DBA ARTEMIS	FEED	ADR	FEED	FEED	2018	2028
591	DBA SPES	FEED	ADR	FEED	FEED	2018	2028
590	RGT RELAY	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA NA	2029
589	ILLABO	AH	AH	APH	AH	2018	2028
588	SUNPRIME	FEED	AH	APH	APH	2018	2028
587	SEA CONDAMINE	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2028
586	RAZOR CL PLUS	ASW	ASW	ASW	FEED	2018	2028
585	LONGSWORD	AWW	AWW	AWW	AWW	2022	2028
584	EG TITANIUM	APW	AVVV	FEED	APW	2018	2032
583	EG JET	AH	APW	FEED	APW	2018	2028
582	GOLD	FEED	AH	AH		2018	2028
581	COBALT	FEED	APW	FEED	AH FEED	2018	2028
	1						
580	DS TULL RENNETT	FEED	FEED	APH	FEED	2018	2028
579	BENNETT	FEED	ASW	ASW	FEED	2018	2028
578 577	DBA VITTAROI	FEED	ADR	ADR	ADR	2018	2028
577	DBA BINDAROI	FEED	FEED	FEED	ADR	2018	2028
576	RGT ZANZIBAR	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA NA	2028
575	RGT CALABRO	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA NA	2028
574	RGT ACCROC	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA 2017	2027
573	STEEL	APW	FEED	FEED	FEED	2017	2027
572	TUNGSTEN	AH	AH	FEED	FEED	2017	2027



FINAL - August 1 2024 - sorted by Code

Code	Variety Name	Western Zone	Southern Zone	South Eastern Zone	Northern Zone	Classification Year	Review date
571	SUNMAX	FEED	FEED	APH	APH	2017	2027
570	LRPB HAVOC	AH (N)	AH	FEED	FEED	2017	2027
569	LRPB MUSTANG	FEED	FEED	APH	APH	2017	2027
568	DS FARADAY	FEED	FEED	APH	APH	2017	2027
567	CHIEF CL PLUS	APW (N)	APW	APW	FEED	2017	2027
566	NINJA	ANW	FEED	FEED	FEED	2017	2027
565	COOLAH	AH	AH	APH	APH	2016	2026
564	DBA LILLAROI	FEED	FEED	APR	APR	2016	2026
563	LRPB ARROW	APW	AH	FEED	FEED	2016	2026
562	LRPB KITTYHAWK	AFW	AH		APH	2016	2026
561	LRPB RELIANT	FEED	FEED	APH AH	APH	2016	2026
	SCEPTER	-			AH		
560		AH	AH	AH		2016	2026
559	CUTLASS	APW (N)	APW	AH	APH	2016	2026
558	SUNTIME	FEED	FEED	APH	APH	2016	2026
557	BECKOM	AH	AH	AH	AH	2015	2025
556	IMPRESS CL PLUS	APW	FEED	FEED	FEED	2015	2025
555	ZEN	ANW	FEED	FEED	FEED	2015	2025
554	HYDRA	APW	APW	APW	FEED	2015	2025
553	COSMICK	APW	AH	APW	FEED	2015	2025
552	SUNLAMB	FEED	ASW	ASW	ASW	2015	2025
551	HATCHET CL PLUS	FEED	AH	FEED	FEED	2015	2025
550	BREMER	AH	FEED	FEED	FEED	2015	2025
549	DS NEWTON	ASW	APW	FEED	FEED	2015	2025
548	DS PASCAL	APW	APW	APW	AH	2015	2025
547	DS DARWIN	FEED	AH	AH	ASW	2015	2025
546	LRPB FLANKER	FEED	AH	APH	APH	2015	2025
545	HECKTO	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	NA
544	OVALO	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	NA
543	JADE	ASW	FEED	FEED	AH	2015	2025
542	TENFOUR	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	2015	2025
541	B53	FEED	FEED	FEED	ASW	2015	2025
540	KIORA	APW*	AH	APH	APH	2014	2024
539	CONDO	APW	AH	AH	AH	2014	2024
538	SUNMATE	APW*	AH	AH	APH	2014	2024
537	MITCH	APW*	APW*	APW	AH	2014	2024
536	SUPREME	ANW	FEED*	FEED*	FEED*	2014	2024
535	LRPB VIKING	APW*	AH	APH	APH	2014	2024
534	DBA AURORA	FEED	ADR	ADR	ADR	2014	2024
533	HARPER	APW	APW	ASW*	ASW*	2014	2024
532	SCENARIO	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	NA
531	SF ADAGIO	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	NA
530	MANNING	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	NA
529	LRPB TROJAN	APW (N)	APW	APW	ASW*	2013	2028
528	LRPB LANCER	APW*	AH	APH	APH	2013	2028
527	SHIELD	APW*	AH	APW*	APW*	2012	2027
526	GRENADE CL PLUS	APW	AH	APW*	APW*	2012	2027
525	SUNTOP	AH	APH	APH	APH	2012	2027
524	LRPB DART	APW*	AH	APH	APH	2012	2027
523	LRPB PHANTOM	APW*	AH	APW	APW*	2012	2027
522	LRPB GAZELLE	AGP*	ASFT	ASFT	ASFT	2012	2022
	LRPB GAZELLE SUNGUARD	AGP*	ASFT APW*	ASFT AH	ASFT AH	2012	2022 2022



FINAL - August 1 2024 - sorted by Code

Code	Variety Name	Western	Southern Zone	South Eastern	Northern	Classification	Review
		Zone		Zone	Zone	Year	date
519	WALLUP	APW*	AH	APH	APH	2012	2027
518	ELMORE CL PLUS	AH	AH	AH	AH	2012	2027
517	WID802	FEED	ADR	FEED	FEED	2012	2022
516	TJILKURI	FEED	ADR	FEED	FEED	2012	2022
515	YAWA	FEED	ADR	FEED	FEED	2012	2022
514	LRPB GAUNTLET	APW*	APW	AH	APH	2012	2022
513	LRPB MERLIN	APW*	AH	AH	AH	2012	2022
512	EMU ROCK	AH	AH	AH	APW*	2011	2026
508	LRPB IMPALA	AGP*	ASFT	ASFT	ASFT	2011	2026
507	LRPB COBRA	AH	AH	AH	APW*	2011	2026
506	KORD CL PLUS	AH	AH	APW	APW*	2011	2026
504	ESTOC	APW	APW	ASW*	ASW*	2009	2024
501	REVENUE	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2026
499	LRPB SPITFIRE	APW*	AH	APH	APH	2010	2025
498	AGT KATANA	APW	AH	APW*	APW*	2009	2024
497	KING ROCK	AH (N)	APW*	APW*	APW*	2009	2024
496	LRPB SCOUT	APW (N)	AH	APW	ASW*	2009	2024
495	LRPB ORION	AGP*	ASFT	ASFT	ASFT	2009	2024
492	MACE	AH (N)	AH	AH	AH	2008	2028
491	FORTUNE	ANW	AGP	AGP	AGP	2008	2023
487	CAPAROI	ADR	ADR	ADR	ADR	2008	2028
485	SAINTLY	FEED*	ADR	FEED*	FEED*	2008	2028
484	HYPERNO	FEED*	ADR	FEED*	ADR	2008	2023
483	LRPB BEAUFORT	FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED	NA	2028
479	ESPADA	APW	APW	AH	ASW*	2008	2023
478	EGA KIDMAN	APW*	APW*	AH*	APH	2008	2023
471	MAGENTA	APW	APW	ASW*	ASW*	2008	2028
467	LIVINGSTON	APW	AH	AH	AH	2008	2028
466	AXE	APW	AH	APW*	APW*	2007	2023
465	LRPB LINCOLN	APW	AH	AH	AH	2007	2023
462	LRPB CRUSADER	APW*	APW*	APH	APH	2007	2023
460	JANDAROI	ADR	ADR	FEED*	ADR	2007	2028
459	GLADIUS	APW*	AH	AH	APW*	2007	2023
458	DERRIMUT	APW*	AH	APW*	APW*	2006	2027
457	BOLAC	APW*	AH	APH	AH	2006	2022
456	EGA BURKE	APW*	APW*	AH*	APH	2006	2027
454	SUNZELL	APW*	AH	APH	AH	2007	2027
453	LRPB CATALINA	APW	AH	APW	APW	2006	2022
450	YENDA	AGP*	ASFT	ASFT	AGP*	2006	2027
449	CORRELL	APW*	AH	AH	APW*	2006	2022
445	CARINYA	APW*	АН	AH	АН	2006	2022
444	YOUNG	APW*	AH	AH	APW	2006	2027
443	BULLARING	ASFT	AGP	AGP	AGP	2006	2022
434	EGA GREGORY	AH	APW*	APH	APH	2004	2026
433	VENTURA	APW*	AH	AH	АН	2004	2026
419	EGA WEDGETAIL	APW*	APW*	APH	AH	2002	2026
417	EGA BONNIE ROCK	AH (N)	APW*	APW*	APW*	2002	2026
416	EGA BELLAROI	ADR	ADR	ADR	ADR	2002	2026
412	QAL2000	ASFT	AGP*	ASFT	ASFT	2000	2026
338	WYALKATCHEM	APW (N)	APW	APW	APW	2001	2026
330	STRZELECKI	APW*	APW*	APW	APW	2000	2026
324	LANG	AH	AH	APH	APH	2000	2026



FINAL - August 1 2024 - sorted by Code

Code	Variety Name	Western Zone	Southern Zone	South Eastern Zone	Northern Zone	Classification Year	Review date
321	WYLAH	APW*	APW*	AH	AH	1999	2026
314	YITPI	AH	AH	AH	APW*	1999	2026
313	CHARA	APW	AH	APH	AH	1999	2026
305	CUNNINGHAM	APW	AH	AH	AH	1990	2026
298	WHISTLER	AGP	ASW	ASW	ASW	1998	2026
295	BAXTER	AH	APW*	APH	APH	1998	2026
281	WESTONIA	APW (N)	APW	ASW	ASW	1997	2026
279	ARRINO	ANW	AGP	AGP	AGP	1997	2026
254	FRAME	APW	APW	APW	APW	1994	2026
246	SUNVALE	AH	AH	APH	APH	1993	2026
244	WOLLAROI	ADR	ADR	ADR	ADR	1993	2026
231	SUNSTATE	AH	AH	APH	APH	1992	2026
211	JANZ	AH	AH	APH	APH	1989	2026
210	KELALAC	AGP	ASW	AGP	AGP	1988	2026
188	ROSELLA	AGP	ANW	ANW	ANW	1985	2026
109	MACHETE	AH	AH	AGP	AGP	1985	2026
81	HARTOG	AGP	AH	AH	AH	1982	2026

Legend

* Indicates a default classification, this system no longer in use

(N) after the variety classification indicates APWN classification for Hard Varieties, APW, AH or APH

AIW varieties are anticipated to be traded as single varieties and in a closed loop, unlike mainstream varieties.

XXX Varieties planned for removal from August 2025 Master List

XXX Varieties planned for removal from August 2026 Master List

Varieties with the following formating have been designated for a change in class in coming seasons, this is for information only and does not come into effect for the 2024 harvest

Class change in 2025 - for details see table below

XXX Class change in 2026 - for details see table below

Code	Variety Name	Western Zone	Southern Zone	South Eastern Zone	Northern Zone	Classification Year	Review date
514	LRPB GAUNTLET	APW*	APW	АН	AH	2012	2027

Disclaimer.

This publication is intended only to provide Class information for the particular commodity referenced in this publication. The information contained in this publication is based on knowledge and understanding at the time of publication without independent verification. Users of this document should be aware of the need to regularly consult with their professional advisors as to the applicability of this information to their needs and any reliance on any information published herein is solely at the users' risk.

Although reasonable care has been exercised in the preparation of this document, Grains Australia does not make any representation, guarantee or warranty whether express or implied as to the accuracy, reliability, completeness or currency of the information contained herein nor its usefulness in achieving any purpose. Users of this document accept all risk in relation to the information contained herein nor its usefulness in achieving any purpose. Users of this document accept all risk in relation to the information contained in this publication and are responsible for making their own enquiries as to the accuracy, reliability and completeness of any information herein contained and must rely solely on their own analysis and assessment and satisfy themselves as to its accuracy, content, legality and completeness. The information in this document may be amended from time to time. Interested parties should regularly check the Grain Trade Australia or Grains Australia websites for any amendments or alterations to any information in this publication. Grains Australia is not under any obligation to notify, publish or provide any further information to any user of this document if it becomes aware of an inaccuracy, incompleteness or change in any information published herein. To the maximum extent permitted by law, Grains Australia disclaims all liability (direct or indirect) in contract, tort (including negligence) or otherwise for any injury, loss, claim, damage, incidental or consequential damage, arising out of, or in any way connected with the use of, or reliance on, any information, or any error, omission or defect in the information contained herein and by using this document, you irrevocably and unconditionally release Grains Australia from any such liability.